GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2992
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014

IMPACT OF MGNREGS ON UNEMPLOYMENT
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran;Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the efficacy of Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in alleviation of unemployment in rural areas of the country;

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof;

(c) the details of the works undertaken and completed under MGNREGS in the country including Karnataka during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(d) the details of the works pending under MGNREGS. State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIUPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(@)&(b) Yes, Madam. The Central Government organises Performance Review Committee meetings. Regional Review and Labour Budget meetings to regularly review the progress of implementation under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) in States/UTs. The physical prosress under MGNREGA of all States/UTs since inception is at Annexure-1

(c)&(d) The details of the works undertaken, completed and pending under Mahatma Gandhi *National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in States/UTs including in Karnataka during each of the last three years and the current year, are given in Annexure-Il.
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